1 [Settlement of Lawsuit - Willis v. CCSF, et al \$210,000.00]	
Ordinance authorizing settlement of the la	wsuit filed by Thomas Willis against the City
and County of San Francisco for \$210,000.00; the lawsuit was filed on January 13, 2012,	
5 in United States District Court, Northern District of California, Case No. CV 12-0231	
6 JSW; entitled Thomas Willis v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.	
Be it ordained by the People of the City	and County of San Francisco:
9 Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled <u>Thomas</u>	
10 Willis v. City and County of San Francisco, et al., United States District Court, Northern	
District of California, Court No. CV 12-0231 JSW by the payment of \$210,000.00.	
Section 2. The above-named action was filed in United States District of California,	
Northern District of California, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: Plaintiff	
14 Thomas Willis and Defendants City and County of San Francisco, Theresa Sparks and Micki	
Callahan.	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND	RECOMMENDED:
City Attorney	DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
ELIZABETH SALVESON	MICKI CALLAHAN Department of Human Resources, Director
·	Department of Human Resources, Director
FUNDS AVAILABLE.	
BEN ROSENFELD	
Ooragoner	
	Ordinance authorizing settlement of the late and County of San Francisco for \$210,000 in United States District Court, Northern D JSW; entitled Thomas Willis v. City and County of San Francisco, et a Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby willis v. City and County of San Francisco, et District of California, Court No. CV 12-0231 JS Section 2. The above-named action worthern District of California, and the following Thomas Willis and Defendants City and County Callahan. APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED: DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney ELIZABETH SALVESON Chief Labor Attorney FUNDS AVAILABLE:

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**